Product Specification
产品规格承认书
Product Name/产品名称: 130mm Flexible Filament
130mm 柔性灯丝
Document Number/文件编号: PDS-130mm Filament 130-138V 20mA
PDS-130mm灯丝 130-138V 20mA
Version Number/版本号: B5
Page Number/页数： 12 pages/共 12 页：

4
● Mass Production List/量产清单
Product /产品型号
CCT(K)
色温
Ra
显示指数
Φ(lm)
流明
Φ(lm)
流明 Condition
Min. Min. Max.
F1305F-502W22AM0M0FX5Y2-D000-IS 2200 80 300 320 IF=20mA
F1305F-502W27AM0M1FX5Y2-D000-IS 2700 80 310 330 IF=20mA
F1305F-502W27IM0M1FX5Y2-D000-IS 2700 80 310 330 IF=20mA
F1305F-502W30AM1M1FX5Y2-D000-IS 3000 80 320 340 IF=20mA
F1305F-502W30IM1M1FX5Y2-D000-IS 3000 80 320 340 IF=20mA
F1305F-502W40AM1M2FX5Y2-D000-IS 4000 80 330 350 IF=20mA
F1305F-502W40IM1M2FX5Y2-D000-IS 4000 80 330 350 IF=20mA
F1305F-502W65AM2M2FX5Y2-D000-IS 6500 80 340 360 IF=20mA
F1305F-502W65IM2M2FX5Y2-D000-IS 6500 80 340 360 IF=20mA

电压与电流关系曲线图
Relative Flux VS Forward Current
亮度与电流关系曲线图
Relative Flux VS Ambient Temperature
亮度与温度关系曲线图
Forward Current VS Ambient Temperature
电流与温度关系曲线图
Typical Spectral Distribution
发光角度图
6
● Chromaticity Coordinates Bin Chart / 分光打靶图 :
NO. Product/型号
Specification/规格
标准
CCT Bin Code CIE-X CIE-Y
1 F1305F-502W22AM0M0FX5Y2-D000-IS 2200 22A 0.5018 0.4153 ANSI
2 F1305F-502W27AM0M1FX5Y2-D000-IS 2700 27A 0.4578 0.4101 ANSI
3 F1305F-502W27IM0M1FX5Y2-D000-IS 2700 27I 0.4630 0.4200 IEC
4 F1305F-502W30AM1M1FX5Y2-D000-IS 3000 30A 0.4339 0.4033 ANSI
5 F1305F-502W30IM1M1FX5Y2-D000-IS 3000 30I 0.4400 0.4030 IEC
6 F1305F-502W40AM1M2FX5Y2-D000-IS 4000 40A 0.3818 0.3797 ANSI
7 F1305F-502W40IM1M2FX5Y2-D000-IS 4000 40I 0.3800 0.3800 IEC
8 F1305F-502W65AM2M2FX5Y2-D000-IS 6500 65A 0.3123 0.3283 ANSI
9 F1305F-502W65IM2M2FX5Y2-D000-IS 6500 65I 0.3130 0.3370 IEC
Runlite 白光分级打靶图基于色容差标准坐标,色容差小于等于 6.
Runlite binning is according to color tolerance standard coordinates,SDCM≤6.
7
● Test Items and Conditions of Reliability / 信赖性测试项目及标准